

## Cola Bottles

Glucose syrup, sugar, gelling, water, maize starch, modified potato starch, beef gelatine, acid (Citric acid) colour plain caramel, vegetable oil, palm (coconut) sunflower, flavouring, glazing agent (carnabau wax, beeswax).

### **Nutritional Values Per 100g**

Energy 1462 KJ / 344 kcal

Fat 1.1g

of which saturates 0.7g

Carbohydrates 80.3g

of which sugars 51.1g

Fibre 0.6g

Protein 3.6g

Salt 0.11g

## Dolly Mixtures

Sugar, glucose syrup, beef gelatine, palm oil, maize starch, acid (citric acid), colours (plain caramel, anthocyanin, paprika extract, chlorophyll, lutein, beetroot red), fat reduced cocoa powder, plant concentrates (safflower, spirulina), flavourings.

### **Nutritional Values Per 100g**

Energy 1605 KJ / 378 kcal

Fat 1.5g

of which saturates 0.7g

Carbohydrates 89.6g

of which sugars 81.2g

Protein 1.5g

Salt 0.12g

Fibre 0.5g

## Fizzy Blue Bottles

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Pork Gelatine, Acids: (Malic Acid, Citric Acid), Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate, Colours (E120, E133, E171), Flavouring.

**ALLERGY ADVICE: May contain: nuts, milk, soya and gluten sources.**

### **Nutritional Values Per 100g**

Energy 1425 KJ / 335 kcal

Fat 0.1g

of which saturates 0.1g

Carbohydrates 76.6g

of which sugars 63.1g

Fibre 0g

Protein 5.4g

Salt 0.22g

## Fried Eggs

Glucose Syrup, sugar, corn starch, beef gelatine, acidity regulator (citric acid), colours: E102\*, E129\*, E160a, E160c, E171). Palm oil, flavouring, glazing agent (carnauba wax, beeswax).

\*May have an adverse effect on attention and activity in children.

Allergy advice: may contain nuts, peanuts, milk, soya and gluten sources.

#### **Nutritional Values Per 100g**

Energy 1397 KJ / 329 kcal

Fat 0.2g

of which saturates 0.2g

Carbohydrates 77g

of which sugars 54g

Fibre 0.5g

Protein 5.5g

Salt 0.1g

## Jelly Babies

Sugar, glucose syrup, water, beef gelatine, maize starch, citric acid, flavourings, colours: anthocyanins, curcumin, paprika extracts, plant concentrates (safflower, spirulina).

**ALLERGY ADVICE: May contain: nuts, milk, soya and gluten sources.**

#### **Nutritional Values Per 100g**

Energy 1403 KJ / 330 kcal

Fat 0g

of which saturates 0.0g

Carbohydrates 78.1g

of which sugars 67.1g

Fibre 0g

Protein 4.4g

Salt 0.01

## Jelly Beans

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Cornflour, Water, Citric Acid, Colours (Anthocyanins, Vegetable Carbon, Lutein, Mixed Carotenes) Glazing Agents (Shellac, Carnauba Wax, Beeswax) Flavourings, Vegetable Oils (Palm, Coconut), Stabiliser (Gum Arabic), Safflower Extract, Spirulina Extract.

**Allergy advice: May contain nuts, milk, soya and gluten sources.**

#### **Nutritional Values Per 100g**

Energy 1595 KJ / 357 kcal

Fat 0.2g

of which saturates 0.1g

Carbohydrates 93g

of which sugars 60g

Fibre 0.5g

Protein 0.1g

Salt 0.05g

## Kola Cubes

Sugar, glucose syrup, acid: citric acid; natural flavouring, colours: E104, E129. **Warning.** E104 and E129 may have adverse effect on the activity and attention in children. **May also contain soya and milk.**

**Allergy Advice:** for allergens see ingredients in **BOLD**.

### **Nutritional Values Per 100g**

Energy 1660 KJ / 397 kcal  
Fat 0.7g  
of which saturates 0.2g  
Carbohydrates 96.3g  
of which sugars 71.2g  
Protein 0.1g  
Salt 0.0g

## Pear Drops

Sugar, glucose, citric acid, flavours, colours: E129, E102, E171, E110, E133. May have an adverse effect on attention in children.

**ALLERGY ADVICE: May contain: nuts, milk, soya and gluten sources.**

### **Nutritional Values Per 100g**

Energy 1676 KJ / 392 kcal  
Fat 2.62g  
of which saturates 2.2g  
Carbohydrates 93g  
of which sugars 75.1g  
Fibre 0.5g  
Protein 1g  
Salt 0.01g

## Rhubarb & Custard

Sugar, glucose syrup, water, citric acid, flavours, colours: E102\*, E129\*.

**Allergy Information : Warning:** E102 and E129 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children. **May also contain nuts, milk, soya and gluten sources.**

### **Nutritional Values per 100g.**

Energy 1660 KJ / 398 kcal  
Fat 0.2g  
of which saturates 0.1g  
Carbohydrates 99g  
of which sugars 66g  
Protein 0.1g  
Salt 0.1g

## Foam Shrimps

Sugar, glucose, dextrose, beef gelatine, cornflour, colour: beetroot red, flavouring.

**ALLERGY ADVICE: May contain nuts, milk, soya and gluten sources.**

**Nutritional Values Per 100g**

Energy 1599 KJ / 376 kcal

Fat 0.3g

of which saturates 0.1g

Carbohydrates 90.5g

of which sugars 81.1g

Fibre 0.5g

Protein 2.9g

Salt 0.22g